Environment-resistant cylinderTie rod cylinder Double acting/Rubber scraper
SCG-G-HP1 Series
 Bore size: ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Min. stroke with T8 switch
*1: The values in (   ) are of T*V (L-type lead wire).
*2: When the stroke is 15 mm or less, the two switches could turn ON at the same time. In this case, adjust switch mounting positions to be as far apart as possible.
Min. stroke with T0/T5 switches
*1: The values in (   ) are of T*V (L-type lead wire).

Bore size
(Item B )
How to order switch
 Switch model No.
(Item F )
40SCG T0H
T0HSW
Mounting bracket
 Switch mounting bracket set
Bore size
(Item B )
SCG T 40
Model: Tie rod cylinder, double acting
A  Mounting : Axial foot
B  Bore size : ø40 mm
C  Port thread : Rc thread
D  Cushion : With two-sided air cushion
E  Stroke : 100mm
F  Switch model No. : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
G  Switch quantity : 2 pcs. included
H  Option : Piston rod material(Stainless steel)
I  Accessories : Rod eye (included)
SCG-G-LB-40B-100-T2H-D-MI-HP1
[Example of model No.]

A B C DA DB DC EE F G J K KK
*1
LL
M MM MN MO
ø32 22 17 19.5 M6 16 5 Rc1/8 6.5 27 30 46 M10X1.25 84(90) 4 12 5.5 10
ø40 30 22 27 M6 16 5 Rc1/4 9 27 35 52 M14X1.5 84(90) 4 16 6 14
ø50 35 27 32 M8 16 5 Rc1/4 10.5 31.5 40 65 M18X1.5 94(102) 5 20 8 17
ø63 35 27 32 M8 16 5 Rc3/8 12 31.5 45 75 M18X1.5 94(102) 9 20 8 17
ø80 40 32 37 M10 16 5 Rc3/8 14 38 45 95 M22X1.5 114(124) 11.5 25 11 22
ø100 40 41 37 M10 16 5 Rc1/2 15 38 55 114 M26X1.5 114(124) 17 30 13 27
Bore size
(mm)
 With rubber cushion
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø32 SCG-G-32BK-HP1 Rod packing
Cylinder gasket
Cushion packing
Piston packing
Wear ring
Needle gasket
Scraper
Lube keeping structure
ø40 SCG-G-40BK-HP1
ø50 SCG-G-50BK-HP1
ø63 SCG-G-63BK-HP1
ø80 SCG-G-80BK-HP1
ø100 SCG-G-100BK-HP1
Note: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø32 SCG-G-32DK-HP1 Rod packing
Cylinder gasket
Piston packing
Wear ring
Needle gasket
Cushion rubber
Scraper
Lube keeping structure
ø40 SCG-G-40DK-HP1
ø50 SCG-G-50DK-HP1
ø63 SCG-G-63DK-HP1
ø80 SCG-G-80DK-HP1
ø100 SCG-G-100DK-HP1
Note: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
 With air cushion
K SD
P